

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTWK Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 1 of 32

POSTING NO: 343679 Mail Handler

OPENING DATE: 07/19/2024 CLOSING DATE: 07/28/2024

JOB ID: 70411244 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008763 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SO. INB PL 237 229-00 PIT LIC REQ.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Costigan, J EMP ID: 1564 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 12/05/1987 RANK: 005

JOB ID: 70451982 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HSTS #2 PL 162 199-00 (N/S SUN MON NIGHTS)

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: STUDIVENT, C EMP ID: 5340 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 06/06/2020 RANK: 009

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 2 of 32

JOB ID: 70452109 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Platform PL 163 212-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Fields, C EMP ID: 3583 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 09/11/1999 RANK: 016

JOB ID: 70505845 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008764 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SOUTH STC PL 337 229-00 PIT LIC REQ.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TAGACA, J EMP ID: 8464 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 04/25/2020 RANK: 006

JOB ID: 70643998 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC PL 463 212-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0300-1130-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
03:00	11:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HOLCOMB, S EMP ID: 4901 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 12/22/2018 RANK: 011

Type text here

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 3 of 32

JOB ID: 70954424 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS PL 288 248-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
07:00 15:30 030	07:00 15:30 030	OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF	07:00 15:30 030	07:00 15:30 030	07:00 15:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Baez, A EMP ID: 1480 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 05/11/2019 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 70954583 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS PL 288 248-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
07:00 15:30 030	OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF	07:00 15:30 030	07:00 15:30 030	07:00 15:30 030	07:00 15:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Davis, C EMP ID: 2825 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 10/31/2015 RANK: 041

JOB ID: 71658034 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008671 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS PL 388 248-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF	15:00 23:30 030	15:00 23:30 030	15:00 23:30 030	15:00 23:30 030	15:00 23:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Wassie, M EMP ID: 6040 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 01/22/2005 RANK: 029

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 4 of 32

JOB ID: ~~71686983~~ 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Reposted 01008671 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MLCUS 389 942-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Sa-SuS

CANCELLED

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
15:00 23:30 030	OFF OFF OFF	15:00 23:30 030	15:00 23:30 030	15:00 23:30 030	15:00 23:30 030	15:00 23:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: ~~71686983~~ 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008671 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MLCUS PL 389 942-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
15:00 23:30 030	OFF OFF OFF	15:00 23:30 030	15:00 23:30 030	15:00 23:30 030	15:00 23:30 030	15:00 23:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: REID, S EMP ID: 7264 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 04/25/2020 RANK: 003

JOB ID: ~~72189482~~ 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HSTS #2 PL 162 199-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
23:00 07:30 030	23:00 07:30 030	OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF	23:00 07:30 030	23:00 07:30 030	23:00 07:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KACHHIA, P EMP ID: 6745 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 07/30/2022 RANK: 001

R0219

BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 5 of 32

JOB ID: 72189582 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS PL 288 248-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To
07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Augustine, J

EMP ID: 8756 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 03/19/2016 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 72189585 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 OPERATOR MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS MEO PL 288 229-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JIBAJA, W

EMP ID: 8732 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 01/05/2008 RANK: 016

JOB ID: 72543977 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MLCUS PL 289 942-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Booth, G

EMP ID: 2672 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 07/23/1994 RANK: 006

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 6 of 32

JOB ID: 72980744 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS PL 188 248-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday				
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk		
22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JAMES, Q

EMP ID: 4130 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 04/24/2021 RANK: 025

JOB ID: 73181319 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS PL 195 590-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Tolentino, R

EMP ID: 0935 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 08/26/2000 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 73390921 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS PL 195 59000

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Pratt, M

EMP ID: 4028 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 10/01/2016 RANK: 003

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTWK Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 7 of 32

JOB ID: 73443479 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS PL 395 229-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday				
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk		
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Kaur, B

EMP ID: 6623

EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024

SEN DATE: 04/11/2009

RANK: 002

JOB ID: 73717316 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR
Vacant 01008764 BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SOUTH STC PL 337 229-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday				
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk		
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TAVARES, J

EMP ID: 8889

EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024

SEN DATE: 03/13/2021

RANK: 113

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 8 of 32

JOB ID: 7371733Z 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HSTS PL 262 229-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Bhargava, M EMP ID: 6186 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 09/13/1997 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 7371733Z 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MEO STC/RPDC PL 263 229-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Grate, S EMP ID: 9643 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 11/08/1986 RANK: 011

JOB ID: 73723158 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 3 FRS. P/L 379 218-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: AIKEN, P EMP ID: 8234 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 040

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 9 of 32

JOB ID: 73723159 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 3 FRS. P/L 379 218-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EARVING, D EMP ID: 8313 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 04/24/2021 RANK: 031

JOB ID: 73723172 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008671 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 3 APBS PL 378 438-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Mathew, K EMP ID: 2387 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 03/05/2005 RANK: 008

JOB ID: 73723225 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008671 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 3 APBS PL 378 438-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MAYNARD, P EMP ID: 6220 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 11/26/2016 RANK: 016

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 10 of 32

JOB ID: 73724727 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008671 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 3 MLCUS MEO PL 389 229-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Arcidiacono, R EMP ID: 3454 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 12/01/2001 RANK: 026

JOB ID: 73724730 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01008671 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 3 MLCUS PL 389 942-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Howell, A EMP ID: 0613 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 11/15/2014 RANK: 012

JOB ID: 73724736 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01008671 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 3 MLCUS PL 389 942-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: RUIZ, C EMP ID: 2640 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 03/13/2021 RANK: 047

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 11 of 32

JOB ID: 73725004 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008671 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 3 OUTBOUND MEO PL 383 229-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
OFF OFF OFF	15:00 23:30 030	15:00 23:30 030	15:00 23:30 030	15:00 23:30 030	15:00 23:30 030	OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Daglia, H EMP ID: 1421 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 08/06/1994 RANK: 009

JOB ID: 73725018 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC/RPDC PL 363 212-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
16:00 00:30 030	16:00 00:30 030	16:00 00:30 030	OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF	16:00 00:30 030	16:00 00:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MAIR, C EMP ID: 1879 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 09/24/2022 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 73725020 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HSTS #2 PL 362 199-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
15:00 23:30 030	15:00 23:30 030	15:00 23:30 030	15:00 23:30 030	OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF	15:00 23:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MENON, R EMP ID: 2388 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 04/24/2021 RANK: 039

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTWK Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 12 of 32

JOB ID: 73725284 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 1 STC PL 163 212-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0000-0830-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
00:00	08:30	030	00:00	08:30	030	00:00	08:30	030	00:00	08:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WILLIAMS, A EMP ID: 1747 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 06/22/2019 RANK: 008

JOB ID: 73725288 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 1 STC PL 463 212-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0300-1130-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday			
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	
03:00	11:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CANNON, D EMP ID: 8915 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 12/22/2018 RANK: 017

JOB ID: 73725292 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Tour 1 STC PL 463 212-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0300-1130-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GELIN, R EMP ID: 3218 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 12/02/2023 RANK: 003

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 13 of 32

JOB ID: 73725295 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 1 STC PL 463 212-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0300-1130-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
03:00 11:30 030	03:00 11:30 030	03:00 11:30 030	03:00 11:30 030	OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF	03:00 11:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: AIT TAZART, E EMP ID: 7000 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 12/02/2023 RANK: 013

JOB ID: 73725298 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 1 STC PL 463 212-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0300-1130-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF	03:00 11:30 030	03:00 11:30 030	03:00 11:30 030	03:00 11:30 030	03:00 11:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JONES, A EMP ID: 0188 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 03/13/2021 RANK: 013

JOB ID: 73725299 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 1 STC PL 463 212-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0300-1130-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF	03:00 11:30 030	03:00 11:30 030	03:00 11:30 030	03:00 11:30 030	03:00 11:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ZABALA, J EMP ID: 1716 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 04/24/2021 RANK: 007

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTWK Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 14 of 32

JOB ID: 73725400 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC PL 463 212-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0300-1130-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday							
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk		
03:00	11:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JACKSON, T EMP ID: 3975 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 188

JOB ID: 73725410 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 1 STC PL 463 212-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0300-1130-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday							
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk		
03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	03:00	11:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WILLIAMS, S EMP ID: 0826 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 05/21/2022 RANK: 003

JOB ID: 73725412 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HSTS PL 262 229-00 PIT LIC REQ.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday							
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk		
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Carter, K EMP ID: 9251 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 10/31/2015 RANK: 022

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 15 of 32

JOB ID: 73725416 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC TOUR 1 PL 163 229-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0000-0830-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
00:00	08:30	030	00:00	08:30	030	00:00	08:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	00:00	08:30	030	00:00	08:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GROOMES, N EMP ID: 2450 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 11/26/2016 RANK: 012

JOB ID: 73725421 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC TOUR 1 PL 163 229-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0000-0830-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
00:00	08:30	030	00:00	08:30	030	00:00	08:30	030	00:00	08:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	00:00	08:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Smith, A EMP ID: 1715 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 04/19/2014 RANK: 007

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 16 of 32

JOB ID: 73725424 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC PL 463 229-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0300-1130-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BURGESS, J EMP ID: 9535 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 176

JOB ID: 73725541 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC Tour 1 PL 463 229-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0300-1130-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TYLER, L EMP ID: 5251 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 03/13/2021 RANK: 099

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 17 of 32

JOB ID: Z3725544 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC TOUR 1 PL 463 229-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0300-1130-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BENJAMIN, L EMP ID: 4924 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 04/24/2021 RANK: 003

JOB ID: Z3725618 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC TOUR 1 PL 463 229-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0300-1130-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MOTLEY, D EMP ID: 6115 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 09/10/2022 RANK: 015

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 18 of 32

JOB ID: 73725619 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC TOUR 1 PL 463 229-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0300-1130-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	03:00	11:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KAMEL, N EMP ID: 3016 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 04/02/2016 RANK: 003

JOB ID: 73726479 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 1 APPS PL 188 248-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BASH, J EMP ID: 2408 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 02/11/2023 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 73726482 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 1 SWYB PL 158 208-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BOOKER, K EMP ID: 2043 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 04/02/2016 RANK: 022

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FBVYPO

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 19 of 32

JOB ID: 73726484 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 1 SWYB PL 158 208-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BOATWRIGHT, K EMP ID: 2360 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 03/27/2021 RANK: 026

JOB ID: 73726492 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 1 SIPS PL 195 590-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KEMPER, D EMP ID: 3011 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 03/13/2021 RANK: 089

JOB ID: 73726580 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 1 APBS P/L 178 438-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Kirkland, G EMP ID: 4357 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 10/24/1998 RANK: 005

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTWK Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 20 of 32

JOB ID: 73726582 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 1 APBS P/L 178 438-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PHILLIP, J EMP ID: 5696 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 03/13/2021 RANK: 059

JOB ID: 73726725 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 1 FRS P/L 179 218-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday							
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk		
23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: VAGHELA, B EMP ID: 8947 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 12/02/2023 RANK: 009

JOB ID: 73726743 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008669 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 1 FRS P/L 179 218-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday								
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CHACKO, S EMP ID: 6812 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 12/16/2023 RANK: 003

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTWK Dist
FBVYPO

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 21 of 32

JOB ID: 73726825 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 1 MLCUS PL 189 942-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030
OFF	OFF	OFF							OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LYLES, A EMP ID: 2358 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 10/01/2016 RANK: 004

JOB ID: 73727062 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 1 MLCUS PL 189 942-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00
07:30								07:30			07:30			030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Jenkins, C EMP ID: 8555 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 12/01/2001 RANK: 067

JOB ID: 73727152 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 1 MLCUS PL 189 942-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF
07:30									OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF
												23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BROWN, A EMP ID: 7723 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 06/22/2019 RANK: 001

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 22 of 32

JOB ID: 7372716Z 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 1 MLCUS PL 189 229-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday							
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk		
23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WILSON, K EMP ID: 0369 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 04/25/2020 RANK: 002

JOB ID: 73728828 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR

Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MEO DOCKS 283 229-00 PIT LIC REQ.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday							
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk		
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Patel, L EMP ID: 1618 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 11/24/2007 RANK: 003

JOB ID: 73728832 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MLCUS PL 289 942-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday							
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk		
07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Syed, M EMP ID: 7943 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 09/16/2006 RANK: 013

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FBVYPO

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 23 of 32

JOB ID: 73728835 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MLCUS PL 289 942-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
07:00 15:30 030	OFF OFF	OFF OFF	07:00 15:30 030	07:00 15:30 030	07:00 15:30 030	07:00 15:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Perez, W EMP ID: 5397 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 05/14/2005 RANK: 116

JOB ID: 73728836 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MLCUS PL 289 942-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
07:00 15:30 030	07:00 15:30 030	07:00 15:30 030	07:00 15:30 030	OFF OFF	OFF OFF	OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Trent, S EMP ID: 3208 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 RANK: 008

JOB ID: 73728838 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS PL 288 248-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
07:00 15:30 030	07:00 15:30 030	OFF OFF	OFF OFF	07:00 15:30 030	07:00 15:30 030	07:00 15:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DIAZ, D EMP ID: 5595 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 01/16/2021 RANK: 016

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 24 of 32

JOB ID: 73728839 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS PL 288 248-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BOLOUS, H EMP ID: 4943 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 03/13/2021 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 73728842 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS PL 288 248-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: VANN, J EMP ID: 7895 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 RANK: 004

JOB ID: 73728843 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS PL 288 248-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Gardner, T EMP ID: 0630 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 08/12/1989 RANK: 004

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 25 of 32

JOB ID: 73728845 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS PL 288 248-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ROWAN, R EMP ID: 4323 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 10/31/2015 RANK: 004

JOB ID: 73728847 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS PL 288 248-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EADDY, C EMP ID: 3768 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 11/26/2016 RANK: 019

JOB ID: 73728848 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPS PL 288 248-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SEMBUDURAGE, R EMP ID: 5483 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 03/13/2021 RANK: 007

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 26 of 32

JOB ID: 73728961 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APBS PL 278 438-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Holland, R EMP ID: 6702 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 10/29/2016 RANK: 008

JOB ID: 73997757 5704-03XX MAIL HANDLER EQUIPMENT KP0010 M7 05 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
OPERATOR
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC TOUR 1 PL 463 229-00 PIT LIC REQ

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-We-ThS

CANCELLED

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 73997759 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APBS P/L 278 438-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PATEL, M EMP ID: 8908 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 01/21/2017 RANK: 022

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 27 of 32

JOB ID: 73997763 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APBS P/L 278 438-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Leslie, S EMP ID: 1809 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 11/17/2001 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 73997768 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APBS P/L 278 438-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CLAX, C EMP ID: 5527 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 03/18/2017 RANK: 008

JOB ID: 73997901 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS PL 295 590-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Wong, S EMP ID: 3218 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 01/26/2002 RANK: 076

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 28 of 32

JOB ID: 73997913 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS PL 295 590-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Lott, T EMP ID: 3254 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 10/31/2015 RANK: 042

JOB ID: 73997914 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SIPS PL 295 590-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Doshi, S EMP ID: 5868 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 11/20/2010 RANK: 067

JOB ID: 73997956 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR I LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 21099530 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - I NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 1 MLCUS PL 189 942-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	23:00	07:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GOINS, S EMP ID: 6714 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 03/13/2021 RANK: 011

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 29 of 32

JOB ID: 73998277 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MLCUS PL 289 942-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: POWELL, T EMP ID: 1194 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 10/31/2015 RANK: 043

JOB ID: 73998281 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MLCUS PL 289 942-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Wright, M EMP ID: 4391 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 10/31/2015 RANK: 010

JOB ID: 73998288 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008670 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MLCUS 289 942-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BERRY, S EMP ID: 2496 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 03/13/2021 RANK: 029

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 30 of 32

JOB ID: 74016910 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008671 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 3 SORT 0-9 PL 367 235-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
OFF OFF OFF	15:00 23:30 030	15:00 23:30 030	15:00 23:30 030	15:00 23:30 030	15:00 23:30 030	OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BRANCH, J EMP ID: 3154 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 03/13/2021 RANK: 011

JOB ID: 74016913 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008671 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: TOUR 3 SORT 0-9 PL 367 235-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
15:00 23:30 030	OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF	15:00 23:30 030	15:00 23:30 030	15:00 23:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: JACKSON, S EMP ID: 2999 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 03/13/2021 RANK: 033

JOB ID: 71867612 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR II LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008667 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-II NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC PLATFORM PL 263 212-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: INTL

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
08:00 16:30 030	08:00 16:30 030	08:00 16:30 030	08:00 16:30 030	08:00 16:30 030	OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MORGAN, A EMP ID: 0742 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 12/24/2016 RANK: 026

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 31 of 32

JOB ID: 7186762Z 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HSTS #2 362 199-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: INTL

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LYON, H EMP ID: 4103 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 06/06/2020 RANK: 007

JOB ID: 7186765U 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HSTS #2 PL 362 199-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: INTL

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: FIELDS, S EMP ID: 7096 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 03/27/2021 RANK: 006

JOB ID: 71867652 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01008668 INTERNATIONAL MAIL UNIT TOUR-III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: STC PLATFORM PL 363 212-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: INTL

WORK SCHEDULE: 1600-0030-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
16:00	00:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030	16:00	00:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Cruz, J EMP ID: 5528 EFFECTIVE: 08/10/2024 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 RANK: 001

R0219
BC333869 New Jersey NTKW Dist
FBVYP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/06/2024 10:05:37
PAGE: 32 of 32

JOB ID: ~~Z1867688~~ 2315-01XX MAIL HANDLER KP0008 M7 04 TOUR III LDC: 16 EG:1=Full Time
Reposted 01008671 MILITARY BULK MAIL UNIT TOUR - III NEW JERSEY Mail Handlers-
NDC NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MLCUS PL 389 942-00

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: INTL

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Sa-SuS

CANCELLED

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000
